
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1880
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2000
QUALITY OF FOOD SERVED BY SAI
SUBODH ROY

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether attention of the Government has been drawn to the fact that the food supplied to sportsmen and women at the canteens run by the Sports Authority of India (SAI) is unfit for human consumption;

(b) if so, whether any enquiry has been conducted in this regard;

(c) if so, the findings thereof; and

(d) the steps proposed to be taken in the matter?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

(SHRI SUKHDEV SINGH DHINDSA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d) The Government of India is enquiring into the matter. Remedial measures will be taken as required.
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